## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, COUNTY OF MONROE, STATE OF INDIANA

AAAA70

1. 100

## ORDINANCE NO. 72-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY CODE OF BLOOMINGTON BY AMENDING 7.12.040 ENTITLED "DISPOSITION OF FUNDS" AND 7.16.090 ENTITLED "IMPOUNDING -- NOTICE TO OWNER -- REDEMPTION", AND REPEALING 7.16.100 ENTITLED "IMPOUNDING TIME OF KEEPING -- DISPOSITION OF UNCLAIMED DOGS".

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. The City Code of Bloomington is hereby amended by amending Section 7.12.040 to read as follows:

7.12.040 Disposition of funds. All funds paid under Section 7.16.090, shall be paid to the city controller and all moneys so paid shall be placed in a special fund and shall be used in carrying out the provisions of this title. (Prior code \$5-4).

SECTION 2. The City Code of Bloomington is hereby amended by amending Section 7.16.090 to read as follows:

7.16.090 Impounding -- Notice to Owner -- Redemption. Not later than twenty-four hours after the impounding of any dog, if practicable to do so, the owner shall be notified. The owner of any dog so impounded may reclaim such dog upon payment of the license fee, if unpaid, and of all costs and charges incurred by the city for impounding and maintenance of such dog. The following charges shall be paid to the humane officer:

> (1) For impounding any dog: First Offense ...... \$5.00 Second Offense ...... \$15.00\* Third Offense ..... \$25.00\* Fourth, and each Subsequent Offense ... \$50.00\* \*Such charges to be made for any offenses within one year from date of first offense.

(2) For keeping any dog (each day or part thereof) ..... \$1.00 (Prior code \$5-15)

SECTION 3. The City Code of Bloomington is hereby amended by repealing Section 7.16.100.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the <u>6</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>July</u>, 1972.

Thankotte-2 Charlotte Zeitlow Council President

ATTEST: <u>Jacob Johnson</u> Grace Johnson

	Presented	by	me to	the	Mayor	of	the	City	of	Bloc	oming	gton,
upon	the	`day	of	J	uly_	n Jana (Jana (Jana), J	ويتقافروني والمقاور	- e	972,	at	the	hour
of 💪	<u> 9:00</u> 0'a	eloc	k ya	/ . m	•							

Jul mon race Grace Johnsøn, City Clerk

	This	ordinance	approved	and	sign	ned l	oy me	upo	on the	<u>4</u> <sup>H</sup>
day		THE REAL OF A	atomatika a sala a s							
<del>p:</del>	. M .	ſ								

Muni V. McClesley Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

INTRODUCED BY

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: